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Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address
Ratification Date:

Property Description

Item Description

Project: 2507T Assmt:
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

259010

Quantity

Manager: TJP

Charge Amts

Page 1

Property ID

Ssheof 1i St Paul Llc

3500 Lenox Rd Ste 625
Atlanta GA 30326-4232
*2201 BURNS AVE
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 6/24/2025

REGISTERED LAND SURVEY 364
TRACTA

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee

Assessment Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #20935 Removed 6/4/2025- EAB/Dangerous (4) 18", 17" Scoth Pine
Wside of Bldg along Suburban/11", 10" Green Ash Wside of property on

Suburban.

2,310.00
274.40
1.00

$2,310.00
$274.40
$35.00

$2,619.40

35-29-22-44-0016

Raymond Vang

Mai Yang

4130 Scheuneman Rd
Gem Lake MN 55110-4115
*650 SIMS AVE
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 6/24/2025

JOSEPH R. WEIDE'S SUBDIVISION OF

BLOCK 27 ARLINGTON HILLS

ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT

13 BLK 27

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee

Assessment Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #20937 Removed 6/20/2025- Dangerous (1) 10" Cottonwood (branch) S

end of lot.

1,950.00
222.41
1.00

$1,950.00
$222.41
$35.00

$2,207.41

29-29-22-42-0112

Michael E Tuten

Jane Brown

663 Smith Ave S

St Paul MN 55107-5269
*663 SMITH AVE S
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 6/24/2025

AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 54 ST.
PAUL, MINN. EX PART INCLUDED IN
MILITARY ADD PART OF LOTS 5 AND
10 S OF THE N L OF SD 5 PRODUCED

W TO WLY L OF SD LOT 10

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee

Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #20233 Removed 6/18/2025- EAB (7) 13",15",9-12" double stem/ 22"
Green Ash western backyard. 11",24", 10" along northern sideyard.

4,008.00
244.50
1.00

$4,008.00
$244.50
$35.00

$4,287.50

07-28-22-32-0060

Briana Palmberg
1917 Stillwater Ave
St Paul MN 55119-3710

*1917 STILLWATER AVE

*Ward: 6
*Pending as of: 6/24/2025

BEAVER LAKE HEIGHTS LOT 4 BLK

12

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee

Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

BJ Haines #44-25 Removed 6/4/2025- EAB (1) 31" Green Ash in backyard.

2,950.00
222.41
1.00

$2,950.00
$222.41
$35.00

$3,207.41

26-29-22-31-0088

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



12:30:22  7/23/2025

Owner or Taxpayer

259010

Quantity

Manager: TJP Page 2

Charge Amts Property ID

Richard L Preston

Patricia Preston

115 Winona St E

St Paul MN 55107-3201
*115 WINONA ST E
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 6/24/2025

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Project: 2507T Assmt:
Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Property Description Item Description Unit Rate
SAUER'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL ALL Tree Removal 1.00
OF VAC ALLEY ACCRUING & LOTS 3 Park Service Fee 1.00
THRU LOT 10 BLK 1
Assessment Admin Fee 35.00

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

** PLEASE NOTE **
Hugo #20934 Removed 6/4/2025- EAB (5) 16", 17"-15" Double stem Green Ash
far NE corner of lot/ 9", 21" along northern edge of lot, 11" far NW corrner of lot.

3,782.00
222.41
1.00

$3.782.00 08-28-22-34-0066
$222.41

$35.00
$4,039.41

Total Tree Removal:
Total Park Service Fee:

Total Assessment Admin Fee:

$15,000.00
$1,186.13
$175.00

Project Total:

Less Total Discounts:

$16,361.13
$0.00

Project Total:

5 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)

$16,361.13
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