12:30:22 7/23/2025 Owner or Taxpayer	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: 2507T Resolution #:			Manager: TJP	Page
	Property Description	Item Description	<u>Un</u>	nit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Sshcof Ii St Paul Llc	REGISTERED LAND SURVEY 364	Tree Removal		1.00	2,310.00	\$2,310.00	35-29-22-44-0016
3500 Lenox Rd Ste 625	TRACT A	Park Service Fee		1.00	274.40	\$274.40	
Atlanta GA 30326-4232		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*2201 BURNS AVE					;	\$2,619.40	
*Ward: 7		*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			\$2,019.10	
*Pending as of: 6/24/2025	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #20935 Removed 6/4/2025- EAB/Dang Wside of Bldg along Suburban/11", 10" Greer Suburban.						
Raymond Vang	JOSEPH R. WEIDE'S SUBDIVISION OF			1.00	1,950.00		
Mai Yang	BLOCK 27 ARLINGTON HILLS	Park Service Fee		1.00	222.41	\$222.41	23-23-22-42-VIII
4130 Scheuneman Rd	ADDITION TO ST. PAUL, MINN. LOT 13 BLK 27	Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
Gem Lake MN 55110-4115					:	\$2,207.41	
*650 SIMS AVE		*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			\$2,207.41	
*Ward: 6 *Pending as of: 6/24/2025		1 3					
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #20937 Removed 6/20/2025- Dangerousend of lot.						
Michael E Tuten	AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 54 ST.	Tree Removal		1.00	4,008.00	\$4,008.00	07-28-22-32-0060
Jane Brown	PAUL, MINN. EX PART INCLUDED IN MILITARY ADD PART OF LOTS 5 AND	Park Service Fee		1.00	244.50	\$244.50	
663 Smith Ave S	10 S OF THE N L OF SD 5 PRODUCED	Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55107-5269	W TO WLY L OF SD LOT 10				;	\$4,287.50	
*663 SMITH AVE S		*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***				
*Ward: 2							
*Pending as of: 6/24/2025	** PLEASE NOTE **						
	Hugo #20233 Removed 6/18/2025- EAB (7) 13",15",9-12" double stem/ 22" Green Ash western backyard. 11",24", 10" along northern sideyard.						
Briana Palmberg	BEAVER LAKE HEIGHTS LOT 4 BLK	Tree Removal		1.00	2,950.00	\$2,950.00	26-29-22-31-0088
1917 Stillwater Ave	12	Park Service Fee		1.00	222.41	\$222.41	
St Paul MN 55119-3710		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*1917 STILLWATER AVE					:	\$3,207.41	
*Ward: 6		*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			•	
*D1:							

** PLEASE NOTE ** BJ Haines #44-25 Removed 6/4/2025- EAB (1) 31" Green Ash in backyard.

*Pending as of: 6/24/2025

12:30:22 7/23/2025	Public Improvement Assessment R	oll by Address Ratification Date:	Project: 2507T A Resolution #:	ssmt: 259010	Manager: TJP	Pa
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Richard L Preston	SAUER'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL ALL OF VAC ALLEY ACCRUING & LOTS 3 THRU LOT 10 BLK 1	Tree Removal	1.00	3,782.00	\$3,782.00	08-28-22-34-0066
Patricia Preston		Park Service Fee	1.00	222.41	\$222.41	
115 Winona St E		Assessment Admin Fee	35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55107-3201					\$4,039.41	
*115 WINONA ST E		ψ1,035.11				
*Ward: 2		• •				
*Pending as of: 6/24/2025						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #20934 Removed 6/4/2025- EAB (5) 16 far NE corner of lot/ 9", 21" along northern ed					
Total Tree Removal:	\$15,000.00	. — — — — —				
Total Park Service Fee:	\$1,186.13					
Total Assessment Admin Fee:	\$175.00					
Project Total:	\$16,361.13					

\$0.00

\$16,361.13

Project Total:

Less Total Discounts:

⁵ Parcel(s)

⁰ Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)